



April 6, 2026

VIA E-MAIL: [Susan.Oyler@leaguecitytx.gov](mailto:Susan.Oyler@leaguecitytx.gov)

Ms. Susan Oyler, P.E.  
Senior Project Manager  
Project Management Office  
City of League City  
300 West Walker Street  
League City, Texas 77573

Re: Maple Leaf Drive at League City Parkway Traffic Signal Improvements  
CIP Project No. ST2403  
Bid No. 26-015  
**Letter of Award Recommendation**

Dear Ms. Oyler:

We have reviewed and tabulated the four (4) bids received on Thursday, March 26, 2026, for the above-referenced project. Based on City's A+B Bidding Method, where "A" is the price and "B" is the contract time with \$240/day Liquidated Damages, the lowest best value responsible and responsive bidder is Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. The following summarizes the four (4) qualified bids received:

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>	<u>Project Bid</u> <u>Total (A+B)</u>	<u>Days Bid</u>
1. Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.	\$ 725,926.05	\$ 740,326.05	210
2. Wilson Building Services, Inc.	\$ 789,017.35	\$ 807,017.35	225
3. Traf-Tex, Inc.	\$ 775,513.09	\$ 833,113.09	390
4. Jerdon Enterprise, L.L.C.	\$ 848,077.77	\$ 848,077.77	150 (Lowest Days)

We have reviewed and evaluated the lowest bidder's qualifications and financial statements and researched the work history and references and verified that the lowest bidder's bonding company is licensed for surety in the State of Texas. Based on the reviews, it appears that **Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.** is a responsible and responsive bidder with the experience, financial strength, and manpower to construct this project per plans and specifications.

Therefore, EHRA recommends, awarding the contract for the above-referenced project to Traffic Systems Construction, Inc., on the basis of competitive price, qualifications, and availability of schedule for the project in the amount of \$725,926.05, contingent upon approval of the bonds and certificate of insurance.

"P:\241-004-00\TI\Docs\Bid\Bids Evaluation\ Award Recommendation\_Maple Leaf at League City Pkwy Traffic Signal.docx"

Ms. Susan Oyler, P.E.  
April 6, 2026  
Page 2

If you should have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 713-784-4500 or [mhuq@ehra.team](mailto:mhuq@ehra.team)

Sincerely,



4/6/2026

Mohammad Huq, P.E., PTOE  
Assistant Director of Traffic

MH

Enclosures

Attachment: Bid Tabulation

cc: Ms. Tracey Mathews, CTCM – Senior Purchasing Specialist, City of League City Purchasing Department  
Mr. Ron Bavarian, P.E. – Executive Director of Capital Projects, City of League City  
Ms. Cara Davis – City of League City  
Yuzhen "Nikki" Liang, P.E.– Firm

**BID # 26-015 BID TABULATIONS -- MAPLE LEAF DRIVE AT LEAGUE CITY PARKWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (CIP PROJECT NO ST2403)**

				EHRA Engineer's Cost Estimates		1. Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.		2. Wilson Building Services, Inc.		3. Traf-Tex, Inc.		4. Jerdon Enterprise, L.L.C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION
<b>SECTION A - MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN</b>													
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 4% OF ENTIRE CONTRACT)	LS	1	\$ 26,935.59	\$ 26,935.59	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,458.00	\$ 29,458.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (FOR CONST. DURATION) (COMPLETE IN - PLACE & REMOVAL)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 15,301.52	\$ 15,301.52
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION A</b>					<b>\$ 61,935.59</b>		<b>\$ 39,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 190,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 34,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,301.52</b>
<b>SECTION B - REMOVAL</b>													
3	REMOVE CONC (PAV)	SY	296	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,441.67	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 13,367.36	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,520.00
4	REMOVE CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	28	\$ 15.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 128.41	\$ 3,595.48	\$ 32.00	\$ 896.00
5	REMOVE CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1165	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,902.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 13,164.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,262.00
6	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 122.35	\$ 1,223.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 1,875.00
7	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 13,544.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
8	TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA)	EA	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,670.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION B</b>					<b>\$ 21,819.17</b>		<b>\$ 45,502.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,480.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,116.84</b>		<b>\$ 48,503.00</b>
<b>SECTION C - ROADWAY</b>													
9	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	355	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,678.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 8,413.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,715.00
10	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(6")	SY	913	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,955.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,782.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 6,208.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,520.00
11	LIME (HYD, COM, OR QK(SLURRY)) (6%)	TON	13.6	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,878.52	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 381.25	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.60
12	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (8")	SY	914	\$ 120.00	\$ 109,733.33	\$ 112.00	\$ 102,368.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 114,250.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 106,938.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150,810.00
13	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	1175	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 15,803.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,812.50
14	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	14	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,180.56	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 6,342.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 7,246.00	\$ 50,722.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 14,574.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION C</b>					<b>\$ 172,808.53</b>		<b>\$ 188,618.00</b>		<b>\$ 199,702.00</b>		<b>\$ 214,186.65</b>		<b>\$ 223,921.10</b>
<b>SECTION D - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS</b>													
17	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	4	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
19	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	4000	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00
21	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	105	\$ 1.85	\$ 194.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 231.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 262.50
22	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	705	\$ 0.25	\$ 176.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 740.25
23	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	920	\$ 0.65	\$ 598.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,070.00
24	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF	746	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,126.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,968.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,760.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,133.20
25	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	370	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,293.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00
26	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00
27	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 211.10	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00
28	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	284	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,164.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 2,044.80	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,300.40
29	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W	EA	219	\$ 2.60	\$ 569.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,401.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,401.60	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,565.85
30	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	4000	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,200.00
31	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	614	\$ 0.90	\$ 552.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 307.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 675.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 767.50
32	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	712	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 356.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,388.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,566.40

**BID # 26-015 BID TABULATIONS -- MAPLE LEAF DRIVE AT LEAGUE CITY PARKWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (CIP PROJECT NO ST2403)**

				EHRA Engineer's Cost Estimates		1. Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.		2. Wilson Building Services, Inc.		3. Traf-Tex, Inc.		4. Jerdon Enterprise, L.L.C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION
33	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	165	\$ 3.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 643.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 726.00
34	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 366.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
35	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	6	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 366.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
36	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	4810	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 577.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 481.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 481.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 288.60
37	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	920	\$ 0.20	\$ 184.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 184.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 110.40
38	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	746	\$ 0.50	\$ 373.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 559.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 74.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 111.90	\$ 0.15	\$ 111.90
39	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	370	\$ 1.15	\$ 425.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 37.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 111.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 111.00
40	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	10	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00
41	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION D</b>					<b>\$ 22,933.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,397.30</b>		<b>\$ 51,956.10</b>		<b>\$ 31,443.00</b>		<b>\$ 34,904.00</b>
<b>SECTION E - SW3P</b>													
42	BLOCK SODDING	SY	400	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1015	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,197.25
44	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1015	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,892.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 659.75
45	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	LF	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION E</b>					<b>\$ 8,582.50</b>		<b>\$ 15,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,975.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,435.25</b>		<b>\$ 8,394.50</b>
<b>SECTION F - TRAFFIC SIGNAL</b>													
46	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	44	\$ 810.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 27,676.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 46,200.00
47	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	335	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 4,639.75	\$ 15.85	\$ 5,309.75
48	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	360	\$ 25.50	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,660.00
49	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	30	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 591.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 792.00
50	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	425	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 8,712.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,025.00
51	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4")	LF	15	\$ 27.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 336.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 990.00
52	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	665	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,128.00
53	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	15	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 198.00
54	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	30	\$ 3.60	\$ 108.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 99.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 396.00
55	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	1195	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,182.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,091.25	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,003.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,616.50
56	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	LF	7	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,120.50	\$ 7,843.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00
57	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00
58	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(E)SP(U)	EA	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
59	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 62,045.00	\$ 62,045.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
60	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	8	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00
61	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
62	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	8	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00
63	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
64	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	8	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00
65	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	8	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00
66	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	10	\$ 920.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00
67	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR (3 SEC)ALUM	EA	8	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,040.00
68	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)ALUM	LF	4	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00
69	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) ( 2 CONDR)	LF	1487	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,824.35	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,089.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,974.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,676.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,271.40

**BID # 26-015 BID TABULATIONS -- MAPLE LEAF DRIVE AT LEAGUE CITY PARKWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (CIP PROJECT NO ST2403)**

				EHRA Engineer's Cost Estimates		1. Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.		2. Wilson Building Services, Inc.		3. Traf-Tex, Inc.		4. Jerdon Enterprise, L.L.C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION
70	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) ( 4 CONDR)	LF	1635	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,496.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,232.00
71	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) ( 7 CONDR)	LF	2902	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,235.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,431.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,804.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,608.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,510.00
72	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(65-40')LUM	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,789.00	\$ 39,789.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
73	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(65-32')LUM	EA	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,374.00	\$ 41,374.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
74	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,621.00	\$ 36,968.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 31,800.00
75	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	9	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 7,839.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 11,520.00
76	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00
77	ECONOLITE VISION CAMERA SYSTEM	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,777.00	\$ 31,108.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,077.00	\$ 32,308.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
78	GPS EMERGENCY SYSTEM - GTT/3M OPTICOM (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,291.00	\$ 10,291.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
79	DOUBLE SIDED ILSN (LED) (8 FT) DURALIGHT JXM-STN SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL) W/ TOP MOUNTING HARDWARE	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,503.00	\$ 26,012.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 25,460.00
80	PTZ CAMERA - WTI SIDEWINDER IP POE CAMERA (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,728.00	\$ 10,728.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
81	BBU SYSTEM (SIDE MOUNT), ALPHA FXM 2000 (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
82	WIRELESS ETHERNET BROADBAND RADIO, INTUICOM (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION F</b>					<b>\$ 412,246.60</b>		<b>\$ 375,918.75</b>		<b>\$ 253,484.25</b>		<b>\$ 398,834.35</b>		<b>\$ 465,953.65</b>

<b>TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (SECTION A - F)</b>					<b>\$ 700,325.39</b>		<b>\$ 703,126.05</b>		<b>\$ 764,597.35</b>		<b>\$ 752,966.09</b>		<b>\$ 829,977.77</b>
---	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**SECTION G - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (As Authorized By Engineer)**

83	Extra Excavation (Machine)	CY	40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
				\$12.00 (min)	\$480.00 (min)								
84	Extra Excavation (Hand)	CY	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
				\$18.00 (min)	\$720.00 (min)								
85	Extra Labor (Skilled)	MH	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
				\$40.00 (min)	\$1,600.00 (min)								
86	Extra Labor(Unskilled)	MH	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
				\$30.00 (min)	\$1,500.00 (min)								
87	Extra Select Fill (Compacted to 95% Std.)	HR	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
				\$25.00 (min)	\$1,000.00 (min)								
88	Extra Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill	CY	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
				\$45.00 (min)	\$1,800.00 (min)								
89	Extra Concrete with Form & Reinforcing	CY	25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
				\$350.00 (min)	\$8,750.00 (min)								
90	Extra Bank Sand	CY	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
				\$15.00 (min)	\$450.00 (min)								
91	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	CY	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
				\$45.00 (min)	\$1,800.00 (min)								
<b>SUBTOTAL OF SECTION G</b>					<b>\$ 18,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,547.00</b>		<b>\$ 18,100.00</b>

**BID # 26-015 BID TABULATIONS -- MAPLE LEAF DRIVE AT LEAGUE CITY PARKWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (CIP PROJECT NO ST2403)**

				EHRA Engineer's Cost Estimates		1. Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.		2. Wilson Building Services, Inc.		3. Traf-Tex, Inc.		4. Jerdon Enterprise, L.L.C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION	UNIT BID	EXTENSION
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION A - MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ITEMS				\$	61,935.59		\$ 39,600.00		\$ 190,000.00		\$ 34,950.00		\$ 48,301.52
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION B - REMOVAL ITEMS				\$	21,819.17		\$ 45,502.00		\$ 57,480.00		\$ 57,116.84		\$ 48,503.00
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION C - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$	172,808.53		\$ 188,618.00		\$ 199,702.00		\$ 214,186.65		\$ 223,921.10
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION D - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS				\$	22,933.00		\$ 38,397.30		\$ 51,956.10		\$ 31,443.00		\$ 34,904.00
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION E - SW3P ITEMS				\$	8,582.50		\$ 15,090.00		\$ 11,975.00		\$ 16,435.25		\$ 8,394.50
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION F - TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$	412,246.60		\$ 375,918.75		\$ 253,484.25		\$ 398,834.35		\$ 465,953.65
<b>TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (SECTION A - F)</b>				\$	<b>700,325.39</b>		\$ <b>703,126.05</b>		\$ <b>764,597.35</b>		\$ <b>752,966.09</b>		\$ <b>829,977.77</b>
SUBTOTAL OF SECTION G - EXTRA WORK ITEMS				\$	18,100.00		\$ 22,800.00		\$ 24,420.00		\$ 22,547.00		\$ 18,100.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL (SECTION A - F BASE BID + EXTRA WORK ITEMS)</b>				\$	<b>718,425.39</b>		\$ <b>725,926.05</b>		\$ <b>789,017.35</b>		\$ <b>775,513.09</b>		\$ <b>848,077.77</b>
<b>TOTAL DAYS</b>							210		225		390		150
<b>EXTENDED TOTAL BID PRICE WITH \$240 PER DAY FOR RANKING</b>							\$ 740,326.05		\$ 807,017.35		\$ 833,113.09		\$ 848,077.77

Note: Highlighted cells indicate multiplication and/or rounding errors corrected in favor of unit bid price.